元）。此乃由於本集團承受浮息借款、售
後回租交易及融資租賃應收款之利率風
險。

貨幣風險

於二零二一年及二零二零年十二月
三十一日，概無重大以外幣計值的貨幣
資產及負債。因此，管理層認為，本集團
並無面對重大貨幣風險。

其他價格風險

本集團透過其上市股本證券投資及非上
市基金投資承受價格風險。管理層透過
維持不同風險的投資組合管理其風險。
本集團價格風險主要集中於在香港聯合
交易所有限公司、上海證券交易所及深
圳證券交易所上市的股本工具及非上市
基金及股權投資。此外，本集團委任一個
特別小組監察價格風險並在必要時考慮
對沖風險。

210 CHINA EVER GRAND FINANCIAL LEASING GROUP CO., LTD.
中國恒嘉融資租賃集團有限公司

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
綜合財務報表附註
For the year ended 31 December 2021　截至二零二一年十二月三十一日止年度

35. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

Financial risk management objectives and policies (Continued)

Other price risk (Continued)

Sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on

the exposure to price risk of listed equity and debt securities

and unlisted fund and equity investments at the reporting date.

The analysis is based on the assumption that the relevant index

had changed by 10% with all other variables held constant and

all the listed equity and debt securities move according to the

historical correlation with the index. If the prices of the respective

instruments had been 10% higher/lower, and held other variables

constant, their impacts on the post-tax loss for the years are as

follow:

2021 2020

二零二一年 二零二零年
HK$’000 HK$’000

千港元 千港元

Listed equity securities 上市股本證券
Decrease by 10% 減少10% 5,798 5,197

Increase by 10% 增加10% (5,798) (5,197)

Unlisted fund and equity investments 非上市基金及股本投資
Decrease by 10% 減少10% 5,417 6,601

Increase by 10% 增加10% (5,417) (6,601)

35. 金融工具（續）

財務風險管理目標及政策（續）

其他價格風險（續）

敏感度分析

以下敏感度分析乃根據報告日期上市股
本及債務證券以及非上市基金及股本投
資價格風險而釐定。分析基於相關指數
已變動10%而所有其他變數維持不變，以
及所有上市股本及債務證券根據以往與
指數之相關性變動之假設而作出。 倘相
關工具的價格增加／減少10%，而其他變
數維持不變，則年內該等變數對稅後虧
損的影響如下：

211Annual Report 2021
二零二一年年報

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
綜合財務報表附註

For the year ended 31 December 2021　截至二零二一年十二月三十一日止年度

35. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

Financial risk management objectives and policies (Continued)

Credit risk

The Group’s credit risk is primarily attributable to trade receivables,

loan receivables, other receivables and deposits, finance lease